Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023

RMP23-001416

APPROX LOC: 1649
ALGONQUIN RD

ALG/NEW WIL
APPROX LOC: 4700
BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

3005 KIRCHOFF RD

1935 PLUM GROVE RD

3607 FALCON CT N
4738 ARBOR DR

3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY
3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY
3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
3007 STARLING LN
2404 WILLOW LN

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:1945 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

4 BARROW ON DUXBURY

APPROX LOC:5
STONERIDGE RD

APPROX LOC:4 DUXBURY

ST
800 W CENTRAL RD

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

ELEVATOR CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/8/2023 9:13:37 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023

RMP23-001417
RMP23-001418

RMP23-001419

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3702 KIRCHOFF RD
1401 ROHLWING RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

5190 EUCLID AVE
3407 BOBOLINK LN
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3600 BERDNICK ST
1901 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

1600 GOLF RD

2121 EUCLID AVE
2309 KINGFISHER LN

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3802 WILKE RD

104 GREEN MEADOW CT

2405 CARDINAL DR
APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2800 OWL LN
APPROX LOC:3705
PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC:
CRESTWOOD DR

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SPECIAL

ACCIDENT

DOMESTIC

ELEVATOR CALL

INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/8/2023 9:13:37 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023
6/7/2023

6/7/2023
6/7/2023

RMP23-001420

RMP23-001421

RMP23-001422

RMP23-001423
RMP23-001424

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

E ALGONQUIN RD /
ARBOR DR

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
4714 ARBOR DR

500 HICKS RD

3717 WILKE RD

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:4613 KINGS
WALK DR

4608 SYCAMORE LN
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1801 ALGONQUIN RD
3001 CAMPBELL ST
2400 GOLF RD

3905 EAGLE LN

5550 AMANDA CT
2214 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
DOMESTIC

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

LOCK OUT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/8/2023 9:13:37 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/8/2023 9:13:37 AM



