



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 1649 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/7/2023		ALG/NEW WIL	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 4700 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/7/2023		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/7/2023		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		3607 FALCON CT N	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		3 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/7/2023		3007 STARLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/7/2023	RMP23-001416	2404 WILLOW LN	INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/7/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1945 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		4 BARROW ON DUXBURY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:5 STONERIDGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:4 DUXBURY ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	
6/7/2023		800 W CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/7/2023		3702 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/7/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	
6/7/2023	RMP23-001417	5190 EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/7/2023	RMP23-001418	3407 BOBOLINK LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/7/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
6/7/2023	RMP23-001419	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		3600 BERDNICK ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/7/2023		1600 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		2309 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/7/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		3802 WILKE RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		104 GREEN MEADOW CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		2800 OWL LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3705 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC: CRESTWOOD DR	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023	RMP23-001420	E ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/7/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/7/2023	RMP23-001421	500 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/7/2023		3717 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/7/2023	RMP23-001422	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		APPROX LOC:4613 KINGS WALK DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		4608 SYCAMORE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/7/2023		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/7/2023	RMP23-001423	3001 CAMPBELL ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
6/7/2023	RMP23-001424	2400 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/7/2023		3905 EAGLE LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/7/2023		5550 AMANDA CT	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/7/2023		2214 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER